SURESH PATTNAIK 

2.KALPANA SURESH 
PATTNAIK 

Mode Of Payment: 

2 

6 

4 

8 

[See proviso to rule 8 (6)] 
Puoic Notice For E-Auction Cum Sale lAppendix-IVA)(Rule 8(6) 

7. 

Amount 

23RD JUL 2020 

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF ONLINE E- AUCTION SALE:. 

Rs. 623426.64/ 
(RUPEES SIX LACS TWENTY 
THREE THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED TWENTY SIX 
AND SIXTY FOUR PAISAS 

ONLY) 

Bid Incremental 

Rs. 15000/ 
(Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand Only) 

differ. 

AUTHUMINVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. 

warranties & indemnities. 

Description of the 
|Immovable property/ Secured Asset 

ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF 
IMMOVABLE PROPERTY BEARING 
FLAT NO. 308, AT 3RD FLOOR OF 
DHARMANANDAN RESIDENCY,

[...]

BEARING REVISED SURVEY NO. 

159/2/A+B, BLOCK NO. 184 & 183, 
VILLAGE JOLWA, TALUKA:PALSANA, 

DISTRICT SURAT 

Date of Physical 
Pössession 

through the e-auction platform. 

23RD AUG 2022 

CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008 

Total Outstanding 
as on 16th Dec 25 

Rs. 1459400.29/ 
(Rupees Fourteen 
Lakh Fifty Nine 
Thousand Four 

Hundred & Twenty 
Nine Paisa Only) 

All payment shall be made by demand draft in favour of "Authum Investment & Intrastructure Limited" payable at Surat or through RTGS/NEFT, 
The accounts details are as follows: a) Name of the account: - Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited CHD A/C b) Name of the Bank: HDFC Bank Ltd., c) Account No: 9999991 7071 983, d) IFSC Code: HDFCO00119. 

Reserve 
Price 

Rs. 141500/ 
(Rupees One Lacs 

Forty One 
Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 14150/ 
(Rupees Fourteen 
Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty 

Only) 

1. The Property is being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE & WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS". As such sale is without any kind of 

Date of 
Inspection of 
property 
09th Feb 26 
11:00-16:00 

EMD Last Date 

12th Feb 26 
Till 17:00 

Date/ Time of E